11/8/04 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) 11-16-2004



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECOI

TRANSPORTED TO 102882043

TRADEINIARNO UNLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  VINE MICROS LTD.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name:  TV ONE LIMITED
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) England  Execution Date(s) September 24, 2004  Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Vine House, Continental Approach, Westwood Industrial Estate  City: Margate  State: Kent  Country: England Zip: CT9 4JG  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship England Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CORIO	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,382,182  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry L. Kelmachter	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}
Street Address: 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City:New Haven	8. Payment Information:
State:         CT         Zip:         06510           Phone Number:         203-777-6628           Fax Number:         203-865-0297           Email Address:         dogket@bachlap.com         ///	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User NameBarry L. Kelmachter
9. Signature: Signature	November 4, 2004  Date
Barry L. Kelmachter  BYRNE 00000027 2382182 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documetes 60 tipprecorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1973948

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that VINE MICROS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated

under the name of

TV ONE LIMITED

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DATED THIS 28 DAY OF Serieur CR 20 GT.

Star South

TEACHER STERN SELBY 37/41 BEDFORD ROW

LONDON WC1R 4JH SOLICITORS

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 24th September 2004





HC006A

TRADEMARK REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0814

**RECORDED: 11/08/2004**